LeMSIC Content for LU Website

Logo to be used:



Lebanese Medical Students' International Committee (LeMSIC):

The Lebanese Medical Students' International Committee (LeMSIC) is an independent, student-run, non-partisan, non-governmental (registration number 1195), and not-for-profit organization founded in 1964. It is a full National Member Organization of the International Federation of Medical Students' Associations (IFMSA). It is an organization run by medical students, which aims to develop empowered healthcare professionals that will provide Lebanon with a sustainable and healthier future through activities, capacity building, international opportunities, and peer-to-peer education on global health issues. At the Lebanese University, LeMSIC has six standing committees: professional exchange (SCOPE), research exchange (SCORE), public health (SCOPH), medical education (SCOME), human rights and peace (SCORP), and sexual and reproductive health and rights including HIV and AIDS (SCORA).

Details on each standing committee and what it entails are available on our website.

Vision: A healthy world in which all medical students in Lebanon are united and empowered to become global health leaders.

Mission: LeMSIC is an organization run by medical students, which aims to develop empowered healthcare professionals that will provide Lebanon with a sustainable and healthier future through activities, capacity building, international opportunities, and peer-to-peer education on global health issues.

These are achieved through:

- Organizing humanitarian projects and campaigns.









Lebanese Medical Students' International Committee اللـجـنة الـدولـية لـطـلـبة الـطب فـي لــبنـــان

- Empowering medical students through trainings and workshops.
- Professional and Research Exchanges.
- Collaborating with powerful stakeholders to achieve our goals.
- Participation in High level meetings and conferences.
- Making electives more accessible to students.
- Providing medical students with the tools needed to achieve the highest level of medical education.

How to Find Us:

<u>LeMSIC Website</u> | <u>LeMSIC Instagram</u> | <u>LeMSIC Facebook</u> | <u>LeMSIC Twitter</u> | LeMSIC LinkedIn

Contact Information:

Amarelle Chamoun - LeMSIC Local Director - Lebanese University 2023/2024 Id.lu@lemsic.org









